

NON-CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(Apr. 25, 2006)
 NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.
 Global Communications CSR and IR Division

	12 months Results				3 months Results			
	FY2005 05/4-06/3		FY2004 04/4-05/3		4th quarter of FY2005 06/1-06/3		4th quarter of FY2004 05/1-05/3	
(BILLIONS OF YEN)								
NET SALES	3,895.5	4.8%	3,718.7	6.9%	105.6	-1.2%	106.9	-
DOMESTIC	1,528.5	-1.6%	1,552.7	3.6%	-	-	-	-
EXPORT	2,367.0	9.3%	2,166.0	9.3%	-	-	-	-
OPERATING INCOME	254.1	9.7%	231.8	-5.7%	3.4	-18.8%	4.3	-
ORDINARY INCOME	337.1	65.5%	203.7	-10.7%	15.3	371.8%	3.2	-
NET INCOME	240.5	134.9%	102.4	26.9%	13.5	-	-0.5	-
NET INCOME PER SHARE (YEN)	54.88		23.24		-		-	
YEAR END DIVIDEND AMOUNT PER SHARE (YEN)	15		12		-		-	
HALF YEAR DIVIDEND AMOUNT PER SHARE (YEN)	14		12		-		-	
CAPITAL EXPENDITURE	136.3		128.6		-		-	
DEPRECIATION	75.9		68.7		-		-	
TOTAL ASSETS (millions of yen)	3,845.0		3,981.9		-		-	
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY (millions of yen)	1,827.0		1,685.9		-		-	
EQUITY RATIO(%)	47.5		42.3		-		-	
SHAREHOLDER'S EQUITY PER SHARE (YEN)	415.28		384.86		-		-	
PERFORMANCE DESCRIPTION	Increased net sales and profit		Increased net sales and profit (except for operating income and ordinary income)					
(THOUSAND UNITS)								
PRODUCTION VOLUME	1,365	-7.9%	1,482	0.4%	-	-	-	-
SALES VOLUME (WHOLESALE)								
DOMESTIC	836	-2.9%	861	2.1%	-	-	-	-
EXPORT	674	-6.7%	722	0.4%	-	-	-	-
TOTAL	1,510	-4.6%	1,583	1.3%	-	-	-	-
DOMESTIC REGISTRATION (Excl. Mini)	719	-5.4%	760	-2.7%	224	-15.5%	265	-
MARKET SHARE(%)	18.4%		19.3%		19.1%		22.3%	
TOTAL DEMAND	3,913	-0.7%	3,940	-2.2%	1,171	-1.3%	1,186	-

Notes: The % figures, unless otherwise described, show the changes over the same period of the previous FY.
 Some figures in each volume are adjusted from the previous disclose.